

# Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



#### NOTICE OF AWARD

November 12, 2021

MR. BUENAVENTURA M. MARTEL, JR.

Sales Agronomist BACPHIL Planter's Fertilizer Corporation Pili St., Taglatawan, Bayugan City

Dear Mr. Martel:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number 21-11-0774:

PARTICULARS	DEPT/ OFFICE		TOTAL AMOUNT
Procurement of various Agricultural Inputs			
Complete (14-14-14), 20 bags		P	p 31,000.00
Urea (46-0-0), 15 bags			33,750.00
Herbicide (Pre-emergence, butachlor, 1L), 5 bottles	R&D		3,900.00
Herbicide (Post-emergence, butachlor + propanil, 1L), 12 bottles			8,760.00
Molluscicide (niclosamide, powder), 8 boxes			10,400.00
	TOTAL	Pł	p 87,810.00

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE

R&D/Coordinator

Conforme:

BUTHINGTONE WILL MAN

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

**BACPHIL Planter's Fertilizer Corporation** 

ISO 9001 ISO 150 16001 ISO 16001 ISO 16001 ISO 16001

							Ani	nex G-5
		B	PURCHAS hilippine Rice Resea asilisa, Remedios T. Ror Felefax (085) 343-0768	nualdez. Agusan de	al Norte			
Supplier	BACDUI				8-44//			
Suppliel	DACPHI	L PLANTER'S FER	TILIZER CORPORATION	P.O. No.	21-11-	0555	Nov	ember 15, 2021
Address Pili St., Taglatawan, Bayugan City		eference: PR No.			21-11-0774			
Mode of Procurer			rocurement	ement:		NP-SVP		
Gentlemer	1:							
	Please fur	nish this office the fo	ollowing articles subject to	the terms and cor	nditions con	tained herein		
Place of De		PhilRice AES		Delivery T	erm; <i>Deliv</i>	orv		
Date of De	-	30 CD upon rece	ipt of PO/NTP	Payment T		able n/30 CD	-	
Qty	Unit		Description			Unit Cost		Amount
		Procuren	nent of various Agri	cultural Inputs				
20	bag	Complete (14-	14-14)		Ð	1,550.00	P	31,000.00
15	bag	Urea (46-0-0)				2,250.00		33,750.00
5	bottle	Herbicide (Pre-	-emergence, butachl	or, 1L)		780.00		3,900.00
12	bottle		t-emergence, butach					8,760.00
8	box		iclosamide, powder)		,			0,700.00
	J J J					1,300.00		10,400.00
		X-	x-x-x-x nothing follows x-	X-X-X-X				
					1			
						1		
otal Amoun	t in Words)	EIGHTY-SEV	EN THOUSAND EIGHT	HUNDRED TEN PE	ESOS ONL	Y	Р	87,810.00
	In case	of failure to make the	full delivery within the time	specified above, a ne	nalty of one	tonth (1/10) of		
	percei	it for every day or dela	ay shall be imposed. In line i	with the Institute's imr	lementation.	of Environment		
	wanagen	ieni oystem, suppliers	of laboratory chemicals and already consumed. A subn	the like are enjoined	to collect a	made anatalist	III.	
		must otherwise the de	livery will not be accepted b	v the end-user or the	Supply & Dr	morby I Init		
	As stipe	nated in Section 3 of E	executive Order 398 supplie	rs shall pay taxes in f	ull and on tin	ne failure to do	so	1
onforme:		will entitle the go	vernment to suspend payme	ent for any goods or s	ervices deliv	ered.		
					Very tru	ily yours,	wi	de
	BACPHIL	PLANTER'S FERT	ILIZER CORPORATION		CAL	ESAR JOVEN	1./	7 7
		(Signature over p		·	7	Branch D		
					1	VIF	1521	
	1					[	ate	
equisitionin	g Office/De	pt:	Funds Available:	~				
(	ymmir			0/	BUR/0	DRS No.:	_	
	ERRYL U.		JOBELLE		BUR/0	DRS Date:		
,	Authorized		Accoun					
	Date		IFI	to difficult control of the control	Amou	nt F	1	87,810.00



#### Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 15, 2021

MR. BUENAVENTURA M. MARTEL, JR. Sales Agronomist BACPHIL Planter's Fertilizer Corporation Pili St., Taglatawan, Bayugan City

Dear Mr. Martel:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-11-0555, we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and BACPHIL Planter's Fertilizer Corporation may commence effective three (3) days after receipt of this Notice

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE R&D Coordinator

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	1-20-21	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Burnantunt in	morth
Authorized Signature:	<u>A</u>	

